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CONSOLIDATED RESOLVE “B”

NINETIETH LEGISLATURE
Legislative Document | No. 1166
H. P. 1928 House of Representatives, April 22, 1941.

Reported by a minority from Committee on Education. On motion of
Mr. Pratt of Turner both reports tabled pending acceptance of either. Con-
solidated Resolves “A” and “B” ordered printed.

HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED
FORTY-ONE

RESOLVE, in Favor of Several Academies, Institutes and Seminaries.

Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the
several academies, institutes and seminaries hereinafter listed the sum of
$17,400 from July 1, 1941 to June 30, 1942, and the sum of $17,400 from
July 1, 1942 to June 30, 1943, said sums to be expended under the direction
of the board of trustees of said institutions to the amount indicated. These
several amounts are to be taken from the adjustment fund as provided by
section 105, paragraph 11, of chapter 19 of the revised statutes:

Anson Academy $ oo
Aroostook Central Institute 300
Bridgewater Classical Academy 500
Calais Academy 1,000
Berwick Academy 600
Cherryfield Academy 400
Coburn Classical Institute 1,000
Corinna Union Academy 500
East Corinth Academy 500

Erskine Academy 700
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Foxcroft Academy
Freedom Academy

Greely Institute

Hartland Academy®
Higgins Classical Tnstitute
Leavitt Institute

Lee Academy

Limington Academy
Lincoln Academy
Litchfield Academy

Maine Central Institute
Monmouth Academy
Monson Academy

Oak Grove Junior College
Oak Grove School

Ricker Classical Institute
Robert W. Traip Academy
Somerset Academy
Washington Academy
Wilton Academy

500
600
500
600
700
250
1,300
250
600
300
1,000
500
500
8oo
8oo
500
300
300
700
200





